HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 974 by Representative Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 1, following "<u>Subsection</u>" and before "<u>null</u>" change "<u>is</u>" to "<u>shall be</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 19, following "(c)" and before "teacher" change "When a" to "A"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 11, line 6, following "<u>shall</u>" and before "<u>eligible</u>" change "<u>be not</u>" to "<u>not be</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 11, line 19, following "<u>R.S.</u>" and before "." change "<u>17:3883(5)</u>" to $"\underline{17:3883(A)(5)}"$
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 14, line 2, following "<u>3905</u>" change "<u>and wherein he was rated</u>" to "<u>evaluating the</u>
 <u>teacher's performance as</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 14, line 13, following "tenure" and before "acquired" delete "status"